







This agreement is between the Heart Rhythm Society and sponsor.

Thank you for supporting Heart Rhythm 2024, May 16 - 19, 2024 at the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center in Boston, MA, USA.

The Heart Rhythm Society reserves the right to revise any aspect of this sponsorship to preserve the integrity and professional atmosphere of the meeting. The Heart Rhythm Society is NOT responsible for technical interruptions to digital presentations.

SPONSOR RESPONSIBILITIES

- Sponsored item specifications and deadline dates will be provided after agreement is executed.
- Contributor is to provide content in the required electronic formats.
- Sponsorship does not include the cost for graphic design or artwork.
- Sponsorship item details link(s) includes benefits and details pertaining to item(s) purchased, and by accepting this agreement, the sponsor agrees to the terms and benefits outlined within detailed listing(s).

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The Heart Rhythm Society shall have complete independence in the use of the contributed funds.
- The Heart Rhythm Society reserves the right to review and amend the agreement throughout the duration of the agreement.
- Any promotion/logo/graphic/advertisement for purposes of the sponsorship is subject to Heart Rhythm Society approval.
- The Heart Rhythm Society reserves the right to edit submission for style, verbiage, and consistency with Heart Rhythm Society branding guidelines.
- Sponsorship of the item selected shall have no impact on the accredited education component of Heart Rhythm 2024 nor shall it have any influence on additional sponsorship and/or support opportunities related to Heart Rhythm 2024.
- The sponsor agrees to abide by the <u>code of ethics and professional standards</u> of the Heart Rhythm Society and that the sponsor's actions will in no way impede the Society's mission: to improve the care of patients by promoting research, education, and optimal health care policies and standards; and the Society's vision: to end death and suffering due to heart rhythm disorders.
- To ensure high-quality educational activities, all sponsor hosted programs and activities are developed using the guiding
 principles of the <u>ACCME Standards for Integrity and Independence in Accredited Continuing Education</u>. The Society
 strongly encourages all industry partners to follow the PhRMA, AdvaMed, and ACCME rules, regulations, codes, and/or
 guidelines as appropriate.
- Heart Rhythm 2024 is an education-based scientific meeting. The sponsor agrees to maintain the professional atmosphere of the meeting and reflect the objectives of said meeting.
- If appropriate, the sponsor must disclose if a product is not approved in the United States for the use as presented.

EVENT CANCELLATION

Sponsorships cannot be canceled and no portion of fees will be refunded if any portion of the sponsorship has been activated. For sponsorships which have not been activated, as of the date of cancellation notification, launched or begun, a refund of 50 percent of total fee will be processed if canceled prior to February 23, 2024. Any cancellation notifications received after February 23, 2024, regardless of activation, will result in 100 percent payment of the sponsorship fee, with no refund allowed. All notifications must be in writing to Sponsorship Management prior to February 23, 2024.

AGREEMENT & SIGNATURE

We have read and agree to abide by the sponsorship terms and conditions for Heart Rhythm 2024 stated in this agreement in their entirety. We have either completed payment for the total sponsorship cost or have requested an invoice in 'Payment Method' dropdown. If invoice for payment requested, we are obligated to pay the invoice amount upon receipt of invoice per the net terms included in said invoice. Failure to do so shall result in an assessment of a late payment fee and may result in cancellation of the sponsorship purchase.

This agreement is valid through August 19, 2024.